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Louis E. GrroMer THE ADAMS BUN.DING, SUITE 301

Lou_GITOMER@ VERIZON.NET 500 BALTIMORE AVENUE
- TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4022

(202) 466-6532
September 30, 2010 FAX (410) 332-0885

Ms. Cynthia T. Brown

Chief of the Sectivn of Administration, Office of Proceedings
Surface Transportation Board

395 L Street, S.W.

Washington, D, C. 20423

Dear Ms. Brown:

I have enclosed for efiling the document described helow, to be recorded pursuant
1049 US.C. § 11301.

‘The document is a Memorandum of Assignment of Subleases, a sccondary
document, dated as of September 30, 2010. The primary document to which this is
connected is recorded under a new Recordation No. We request that this document be
recorded under suftix A" to the new Recordation No.

The names and addresses of the parties to the Menorandum of Assignment of
Subleases are:

Lessor:

Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC
2059 Northlake Parkway, 4 South
Tucker, GA 30084

Lessee:

American Railcar Leasing LLC
620 North Sccond Street
St. Charles, MO 63301

A description of the equipment covered by the Memorandum of Assignment of
Subleases consists of 30 tank cars numbered SHPX 210617-210646, inclusive.

A fee of $41.00 is enclosed. Please return one copy by email to:

[.ouis E. Gitomer

600 Bailtimore Avenue, Suite 301
Towson, MD 21204
Lou_Gitomer{@verizon.net


mailto:LOU_GrrOMER@VERIZON.NliT

Ms. Cynthia T. Brown
September 30, 2010
Page 2

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows: a Memorandum
of Assignment of Sublcases between Banc of America Leasing & Capital, 1.LC, 2059
Northlake Parkway, 4 South, Tucker, GA 30084, and American Railcar Leasing LLC,
620 North Second Strect, St. Charles, MO 63301, covering 30 tank cars numbered SHPX
210617-210646, inclusivce.

Very Tagly Yours.
& L \
A )

P
Loftis I, Gitome
Enclosure .
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MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF SUBLEASES

betwesn

AMERICAN RAILCAR LEASING LLC,
as Lessee

and

BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC,
as Lessor

L ED WIT3E THE SURFACK TRANSIORTATION BOARD PURSUANT TO 9 LLS.C
§1130]

on September ,2010at_____: m.

D
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MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF SUBLEASES

ITHIS MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF SUBLEASES is effective as of
September 30, 2010, by and between AMERICAN RAILCAR LEASING LLC (“Lessee™)
and BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC, (*Lessor™), with reference to the

following:

Lessee, as lessce, Lessor, as lessor, are parfies to that covtuin Sublkasing Consent and
Amendraent dated as of June 30, 2010 {(as amended, the “Sublessing Consent and Amendment”)
whereby Lessee has plodged, assigned, trunsferred and granted to Lessor, & continuing, lirst
priority security interest in any and all Lease Agreements (as dofined in the Subleasing Consent
and Amemiment) of the raflears described in Exhibit A hereto (he “Unis™), together with ol
proveeds thereof, including proceeds in the form of goods, accounts, chartel paper, documents,
instruments, geeral intangibies, investment property, deposit accounts, letter of credit rights and
supporting obligations, and all bocks snd records solely regarding the |casing or subleasing of
the Units under the Agreement, the Schedules thereto and the Lesse Agresments {each as defined
in the Subleasing Consent and Amendment).

[ signatures appear on next page )

STB ~ Scheduls No. 095 {Subleasing!



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed or caused this Memorandum
of Assignment of Subleases to be executed as of the date first above writien.

Bane of America Leasing & Capital, LLC American Railear Leasing LLC

/ /7
E N l" 2 4
By _ G iiaed o By iAdggecs Ctro
Name: o : _ Name: _Umesh Chaks:

VicoPresident Title _CFO& Treawrer

Title:

STB - Schedule No. 005 (Subleasing)



STATEOF  _.. __ o
COUNTYOF & .0u .
TO WIT:
On this ;1" day of September, 2010 before me appeared oo h ,
w» me personally known, who being by mc duly swom, says that he is the
ot of AMERICAN RAILCAR LEASING LLC, that said instrument
was signed on __, « - . 2000 o behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of

Directors, and she acanowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act
and deed of said corporation.

- - -
e A AT

RN
i Nnmr‘iﬂl‘.‘\s_r;;s],j..\?‘\ Notary Public

My cotrmndion rslplres: i WIAM HANKINS
R ! HOTANY PUS.IC
! Jekalb Conety Staty o Guoige

My Comm E:x nw Cet 2o, 3080

P L [R—
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STATE OF MISSOURI )
} ss.
COUNTY OF ST. CHARLES }

[ HEREBY CERTIFY, thal on this 28t day of September, 2010, before me. the undemsigned, a
Notary Public of the State of Missouri, personally appeared Umesh Choksi, o me personally
known, who being by me duly swom, says that he resides at St. Louis County, Missouri and is
the SVI?, Chicf Financial Offcer and Treasurer of ANMERICAN RAN.CAR LEASING LLC, that
said instrument was signed on the Jate hereof on hehalf of said limited liability company; and he
acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument wis the free act and deed of said

company-

AN WIINES ¢ b otenad .
3 e at seal

umrm - totwry Saal - .-
Zmwnl-siarag for SL Checes Coomty \fL: g_‘r Ft e’
ot a0 Exgen. AGuat£2, 2072 PaCix (oo

s - 4931 :
Crenmy Mrel URAGETY Notdef Public

My comumission expires: ______ .
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DESCRIPTION OF ENJTS

Lesgea
Com Products intermationat

Comn Products international
Carn Products international
Cora Praiducts International
Corn Praducts International
Corn Products intemational
Corn Products Intemational
Corn Products International
Corn Products intemationa!
Com Products International
Corn Products International
Com Products internationat
Corn Products Intemational
Corn Praducts (ntemational
Corn Products international
Corn Products international
Corn Products intermational
Corn Products internationat
Com Products International
Corn Products International
Comm Products International
Carn Products internaticnal
Corn Products internationsl
Corn Products International
Corn Products international
Corn Products Inteynational
Carn Products international
Carn Products international
Carn Products internationai
€om Praducts International

Contract Number Mark

88710000 SHPX
88710000 SHPX
88710000 SHPX
88710000 SHPX
88710000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
§8770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
83770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88770000 SHPX
88170000 SHPX

Number
210617
210618
210619
210620
210621
210622
210623
210624
210625
210626
210627
210628
210629
210630
210631
210632
210633
210634
21063%
210636
210637
210638
210639
210640
210641
210642
210643
210644
210645
210646



